© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com                                   C1025-1 •  9/13/2010	 1
One WORLD       One Brand       One Strategy       One Focus       One Team       One KEMET
Benefits
•	 -55°C to +125°C operating temperature range
•	 Superior flex performance (up to 5mm)
•	 Pb-Free and RoHS compliant
•	 EIA 0805, 1206, 1210, 1808, 1812, 1825, 2220 and 2225 case sizes
•	 DC voltage ratings of 500V, 630V, 1KV, 1.5KV, 2KV, 2.5KV and 3KV

1 Additional termination options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
2 Additional reeling or packaging options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
Ordering Information
C 1210 X 473 K C R A C TU
Ceramic Case Size
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Voltage Dielectric Failure Rate/
Design End Metallization1 Packaging/Grade
(C-Spec)2
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
1825
2220
2225
X = Flexible
Termination
2 Sig. Digits +
Number of Zeros
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
C = 500V
B = 630V
D = 1000V
F = 1500V
G = 2000V
Z = 2500V
H = 3000V
R = X7R A = N/A C = 100% Matte Sn
L = SnPb (5% min)
Blank = Bulk
TU = 7" Reel
Unmarked
TM = 7" Reel Marked
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com                                   C1025-1 •  9/13/2010	 2
SMD MLCCs – High Voltage with Flexible Termination System (HV FT-CAP), X7R Dielectric, 500VDC-3000VDC (Commercial Grade)
Dimensions – Millimeters (Inches)
Qualification/Certification
Commercial grade products are subject to internal qualification. Details regarding test methods and conditions are referenced in Table
4, Performance and Reliability.
Environmental Compliance
RoHS PRC ( Peoples Republic of China) compliant
Electrical Parameters/Characteristics
Item Parameters/Characteristics
Operating Temperature Range:  -55°C to +125°C
Capacitance Change with Reference to +25°C and 0 Vdc Applied (TCC): ±15%
Aging Rate (Max % Cap Loss/Decade Hour):          3.5%
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:  150% of rated voltage for voltage rating of < 1000V
120% of rated voltage for voltage rating of ≥ 1000V
Dissipation Factor (DF) Maximum Limit @ 25ºC:  2.5%
Insulation Resistance (IR) Limit @ 25°C: 1000 megohm microfarads or 100GΩ
Insulation Resistance (IR) Limit @ 125°C: 100 megohm microfarads or 10GΩ
To obtain IR limit, divide MΩ-µF value by the capacitance and compare to GΩ limit. Select the lower of the two limits.
Capacitance and Dissipation Factor (DF) measured under the following conditions:
	 1kHz and 1 Vrms if capacitance >1000pF
EIA Size
Code
Metric Size